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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 2072 OF 2015 
DATE OF PUBLICATION:  29 MAY 2015

Mr W Madisha (Cope) to asked Minister of Communications:
Whether SA Broadcasting Corporation undertook any investigations during the period 1 January 2010 to 31 May 2015 into its administration to bring to light (a) corruption (b) futile and fruitless expenditure (c) abuse of power (d) cover up of irregularities and the violation of the constitution of RSA to serve the best interest of the public; if not (i) why not in each case and (ii) what steps does she intend to take in this regard; if so, what are the (aa) relevant details and (bb)outcomes of such investigation in each year.
	 
REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
SABC undertook investigations against 
a) Ms Gugu Duda former CFO
b) Ms Nompilo Dlamini Manager: Supply chain
c) N/A
d) N/A
(i) N/A
(ii) This was resolved


MR N  MUNZHELELE
[ACTING] DIRECTOR GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE: 




MS AF MUTHAMBI, MP
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE:
Parliamentary question 2072 of 2015
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